Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000, and the Company's form 10-Q for
the third quarter ended September 30, 2001, included as a part of Exhibit C to
this Proxy Statement.

   HOMECOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
   Unaudited Historical and Pro-forma Statements of Operations

   Year Ended   Nine Months Ended
   December 31, 2000   September 30, 2001
   -----------------------------------------   -----------------------------------------
   HOMECOM   Pro-forma   HOMECOM   HOMECOM   Pro-forma   HOMECOM

Edgar Filing: HOMECOM COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form PRER14A

25

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro-forma   Historical   Adjustments   Pro-forma
   (1)   (1)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues   $ 4,509,977   $ 4,509,977   $   --   $   929,010   $   929,010   $   --
Cost of Revenues   2,722,309   2,722,309   --   763,322   763,322   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
GROSS PROFIT   1,787,668   1,787,668   --   165,688   165,688   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Sales and marketing   1,944,020   1,633,481   310,539   704   704   --
   Product development   321,259   --   321,259   --   --   --
   General and administrative   1,182,192   521,147   661,045   596,494   486,495   109,999
   Depreciation and amortization   1,605,345   1,605,345   --   --   --   --
   Asset Impairment Charge   1,436,078   1,106,808   329,270   493,905   --   493,905
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   6,488,894   4,866,781   1,622,113   1,091,103   487,199   603,904
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
OPERATING LOSS   (4,701,226)   (3,079,113)   (1,622,113)   (925,415)   (321,511)   (603,904)

OTHER EXPENSES (INCOME)
   Interest expense   (5,981)   --   (5,981)   --   --   --
   Other income, net   (90,793)   --   (90,793)   (144,766)   --   (144,766)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (4,604,452)   (3,079,113)   (1,525,339)   (780,649)   (321,511)   (459,138)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.54)   $   (0.36)   $   (0.18)   $   (0.08)   $   (0.03)   $   (0.05)

WEIGHTED NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING   8,549,693   8,549,693   8,549,693   9,359,156   9,359,156   9,359,156

Notes to Pro-forma Statements of Operations:

   1.   Historically, the Company was organized into five separate business
   units. The Company's reportable segments were: custom Web development
   (FAST), Internet outsourcing services (HostAmerica), Internet security
   services (HISS), software products (PIB), and InsureRate/FIMI. On June
   9, 1998, the Company sold substantially all of the assets of its
   HostAmerica internet outsourcing services business unit to Sage
   Acquisition Corp. On October 1, 1999 the Company sold all of its HISS
   unit to Infrastructure Defense, Inc. On January 31, 2001 the Company